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HOPE 4 Youth Board of Directors 
2024 

 

Stephen Nash, Term expires 9/2024 
Past Board Chair 
Special Assistant Anoka County Attorney, Anoka 
County Attorney’s Office 
2100 Third Ave, Anoka, MN 55303 
Cell: 612-840-4279 
Email: sjnash12@gmail.com 

Pat Chen, Term expires 1/2025 
HR Director 
Lexington Manufacturing 
1330 115th Ave NW, Coon Rapids, MN 
Business: 763-772-9743 
Cell: 612-801-9414 
Email: patc@lexingtonmfg.com 

 

Anna VonRueden, Term expires 9/2024 
Board Chair 
Program Director 
FamilyWise Services 
3036 University Ave SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414 
Business: 612-877-7831 
Email: avonruden@ familywiseservices.org 

 
Don Phillips, Term expires 10/2026 
Treasurer 
Chief Investment Officer 
Greater Midwest Financial Group 
326 Oakwood Terrace, Vad Hghts Mn 55127 
Business: 651-490-9790 
Cell: 612-819-9663 
Email: donphillips102@yahoo.com 

 
Linda Barnum, Term expires 5/2025 
Secretary 
Controller | Pace Analytical 
Mpls MN 
Cell: 612-812-6242 
Email: linda.a.newman1@gmail.com 

Brad Konik, Term expires 1/2025 
CEO 
Konik Network 
945 Broadway St NE, Ste 240, Mpls MN 55413 
Business: 612-965-8923 
Email: brad@koniknetwork.com 

 
Julie Cole, Term Expires 1/2025 
Board Vice Chair 
Director, Market Dvlpmt & Strategy 
Medtronic, Inc. 
8128 Oakview Lane N, Maple Grove, MN 
55369 
Cell: 612-709-7512 
Email: julie.f.cole@medtronic.com 

 
Sheriff Brad Wise, Term expires 7/2026 
Anoka County Sheriff 
13301 Hanson Blvd NW 
Andover MN 55304 
Office: 763-324-5010 
Email: Brad.wise@co.anoka.mn.us 
Kelly Haigh – Kelly.haigh@co.anoka.mn.us 

 

Sue Woodard, Term expires 9/2025 
Past Chair 
Mortgage & FinTech Consultant 
1920 Drew Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55416 
Cell: 612-669-6771 
Email: sue@suewoodard.com 

 
Jonathan (JJ) Slag, Term expires 
11/2024 
VP of Development 
MN Adult & Teen Challenge 
740 E 24th Street, Mpls MN 55404 
Business: 612-238-6123 
Cell: 763-300-5887 
Email: jj.slag@mntc.org 

Krista Benjamin, Term expires 9/2026 
Manager, Executive Services 
Connexus Energy 
14601 Ramsey Blvd, Ramsey, 55303 
Cell: 763-458-3933 
Office 763-323-2835 
Email:Krista.benjamin@connexusenergy.com 

 
Liz Cook, Term expires 10/2026 
Manager 
CLA (CliftonLarsonAllen LLP) 
220 S 6th Street Ste 300, Mpls, MN 55402 
Direct: 612-867-4542 
Email: liz.cook@claconnect.com4.23.2024 
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James J. Lyght, Term expires 10/2026 
Vice President | Nonprofit & Commercial 
Banking | Bremer Bank 
372 St. Peter Street, Ste 500 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
Direct: 612-782-1966 
Cell: 402-992-3554 
Email: jjlyght@bremer.com 

 

Paul Moore, Term expires 5/2027 
Pastor, Chain of Lakes Church 
2138 129th Ct NE 
Blaine, MN 55449 
Cell : 763-257-6994 
Email: pastor@colpres.org 
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